Incremental Budget Impact
Total $51,591,760 $28,613,942 $18,595,522 $98,801,223

Therapy cost $48,787,616 $27,058,580 $17,584,562 $93,430,757
Additional care cost $2,804,144 $1,555,362 $1,010,960 $5,370,466

Additionally, CADTH conducted a series of sensitivity analyses around the base case (as
outlined in Table 28 and reported in Table 29). Assuming that axicabtagene ciloleucel takes
up 20% more or less of the overall CAR T-cell therapy market share, requires 20% more or
less bridging therapy than tisagenlecleucel, requires three days longer or shorter
hospitalization than tisagenlecleucel, or that both CAR T-cell products required one year of
intravenous immunoglobin therapy for 16% of patients all had minimal impact on results.
However, assuming that the addition of axicabtagene ciloleucel to the market has no effect
on the overall market share of CAR T-cell products greatly reduces the incremental cost.

Table 28: Summary of Sensitivity Analyses Around CADTH Base Case
Sensitivity
Analysis Scenario

Scenario Description Base Case Inputs Sensitivity Analysis Inputs

1 Axicabtagene ciloleucel has a more optimistic
proportion of the
CAR T-cell therapy market share

As in Table 26 +20%

2 Axicabtagene ciloleucel has a more pessimistic
proportion of the CAR T-cell therapy market
share

As in Table 26 –20%

3 CAR T-cell therapy market share does not
change with the addition of axicabtagene
ciloleucel

As in new drug scenario
of Table 26

As in reference scenario of
Table 26

4 Axicabtagene ciloleucel patients require
bridging therapy less frequently than
tisagenlecleucel patients

56% 36%

5 Axicabtagene ciloleucel patients require
bridging therapy more frequently than
tisagenlecleucel patients

56% 76%

6 Axicabtagene ciloleucel patients require three-
day shorter (less costly) hospitalizations for
infusion and AEs than tisagenlecleucel patients

vvvvvvv vvvvvvv

7 Axicabtagene ciloleucel patients require three-
day longer (more costly) hospitalizations for
infusion and AEs than tisagenlecleucel patients

vvvvvvv vvvvvvv

CADTH OPTIMAL USE Axicabtagene Ciloleucel for Diffuse Large B-Cell Lymphoma: Economic Review Report 64

Sensitivity
Analysis Scenario

Scenario Description Base Case Inputs Sensitivity Analysis Inputs

8 Intravenous immunoglobulin therapy assumed
for 16% of CAR T-cell therapy patients for one